

Date: 14/05/2019

Corrigendum

in

Rate Contract for LAN/OFC cabling work including Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Last Miles Equipments on TurnKey basis for Government Offices in the State of Gujarat

(RFP NO: GIL\DST\RC\Cabling-LANwork dated 08.02.2019)

Clarification

.1 Manageable Switch: 8 Port Manageable Gigabit Fibre Switch				
S.No	Page No.	CURRENT SPECIFICATION	CLARIFICATION asked	Responses to Vendo
1	Page No.35, Section – 5: Specifications of Revised Bid document	Minimum 8 No's of (full Duplex) 1G SFP port.	Please clarify that 8 No's of 1G SPF port are loaded with MiniGBIC transceiver. If yes then please clarify which type transceiver 8 No's is to load i.e. Single Mode or Multi Mode.	We require 8 Port Manageable Gigabit Fibre Switch without SFP module (unloaded) as we have already separate line item of SFP for Single Mode and Multi-Mode

NOTE: All other tender terms & conditions and technical specifications remain unchanged.

The last date of bid submission is 15.05.2019 up 1500 hrs.